HB1017/187370/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1017

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "<u>its</u>" insert "<u>preliminary and final</u>"; and in line 11, strike "<u>a certain date</u>" and substitute "<u>certain dates</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 20, strike "and" and substitute:

"(ix) a representative of the Maryland Consumer Rights Coalition;

(x) a representative of the Insurance Agents and Brokers of Maryland; and";

in line 21, strike "(ix)" and substitute "(xi)".

On page 5, in line 29, after "(g)" insert:

"(1) On or before December 1, 2012, the Task Force shall report its preliminary findings to the Senate Finance Committee and the House Economic Matters Committee, in accordance with § 2-1246 of the State Government Article.

<u>(2)</u>";

in line 29, strike "2012" and substitute "2013"; and in the same line, after "its" insert "final".

On page 29, in line 34, in each instance, strike "2013" and substitute "2014".